
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

395/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

04315513 

LTM AV SERVICE LIMITED 

1/We 
Lane Bednash 
34 Ely Place 
London 
EC1N 6TD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 17 August 2012 

Signed Le Date 17 August 2012 

CMB Partners LLP 
34 Ely Piace 
London 
EC1N 6TD 

Ref LO016/.B/TC/f/DMC 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

I Wt 

AOS 29/08/2012 #195 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

LTM AV SERVICE LIMITED 

on the 17 August 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 
ry 

Full Name AnGere Tiras @erl6 

Dated 1 lox \22\ QW. 



LTM AV SERVICE LIMITED 
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Book Debts 14,460 58 Uncertain 
Direct Technology Solutions Limited 48,275 00 Uncertain 

Cash Held on Appointment 2,586 00 2,586 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,586 00 

Signature eZee Date Mps\d0\7 ft 



LTM AV SERVICE LIMITED 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 August 2012 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,586 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,600 00 
1,600 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 986 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
986 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 986 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Nit 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 986 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 986 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 17,197 89 
Employees 10,000 00 

HMRC - PAYE/NIC 8,560 21 
HMRC - VAT 19,500 00 

55,258 10 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (54,272 10) 

Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors {54,272 10) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 110 00 

110 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (54,382 10) 

Signature Date | 3| pike) \2-, 



BF BNuUsAsy 

WH 
£0HO 

000 
HNE€ 

LMN 
‘uopuo7 

‘peoy 
uojsn3 

9gz 
‘amo 

UOjsny 
‘Wea! 

ySry 
|eUOnEN 

SWWO}SND 
+9 SnuSASyY 

WH 
Z0H9 

00 
00S‘64 

V
P
 

P21 
joodienry 

‘yooq 
suaany 

‘Aousrjosul 
SdOA 

SWOJSND 
*9 SNueASY 

WH 
HOHD 

ASP 
ZLNG 

‘xessng 
yseny 

‘Buiypony 
‘peoy 

12 
09S'8 

uoGuweg 
‘esnoy 

aBpug 
uojuwwng 

‘Aousajosuy 
9g JuaweoijUuy 

* voWwabeueW 
ojeBuYy WW 

OO.LH 

1e}0L 
48410 

Plo 
J84d 

ssouppy 
aweN 

kay 

suapjoyaeys 
- 5 

Q
3
L
I
W
I
T
 
S
D
I
A
N
A
S
 
A
V
 
W
1
1
 

d7T1 
sieupeg 

GND 


